
Name

By MZSSL
J^'^O^^lrdc'k j G^.

Address

?PZ^.^^S?i?ldi..O?eSon

Date filed ??.?:?.9.^..9jt...lS71

Priority ^ch.9.,.^7.1 ^
Action suspended until

Returned to applicant

Date of approval

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ....^.9;T!.9.^..^.i....-l-972

Date for completion ....99.9.?.9®-r...-kj....^.973

Extended to

Date for application of water ...99.1i9.9.®9....-l-.?....-k97.^

Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed

Form "B" filed

Form "C" filed

FINAL PROOF

MAY 1.0 1978
Blank mailed

proof received

Date certificate issued

Application No .43.0.^9.

Permit No

Certificate No .4.?

FEES PAID

Stream Index, Page No.

Date

3..:lz.2L
Amount Receipt No.

^-6 $1 Cert. Fee

FEES REFUNDED

Date Amount Check No.

ASSIGNMENTS

Date To Whom Address Volume Page

REMARKS

1.78 cfs from Willamette River for irrigation of 176.6 acres

form 130 ̂

SP*44058-119



i'orm A .Q -NO.
NOTICE OF ̂ INNING OF CONSTBUCTION t ^

o app„,pnafe Ih^bllo water, of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
U^rem on the .V lb^ day of _ ig-l j,

^ 2 C Rs^arks:
22 tr W aPProprlatoi\^ould state the manner'i''^i;iiig7oMtrucVion

^ IV, ®«.
work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed

o the date of this stateme

^ ujii]

^^)

^

nt, and any additional Informattonwhliihm"^" tend to'sh^^^
of work In good faith.

0!

 of -■
(Signature ot Applicant)

SP««(H».ii8 "»e State Enelneer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work Is begu

t  , iD...^

A
Form B

0,uz'-
t([^pj)ropriate the

CM

COl^LETION

o^^r^jn on the X dav
Z  ̂

y  ...
I£

waters of the state of Oregon, completed the

Application No^.£..0..^7^
pNSTRUCTION

holder of Permit No3S.'!l;.^^

..193-1.
construction of the works described

^ Cr: ° descrl^S^e permit, or 'you taTO drttoYtelTTban^oM^^
Cd ' A naonea part of the proposed development, youstate in order that i

I unnecessarily encumbered.

IN WITNI

I
^^OF^IWhereun^t m^nd this ...\.^. day of

(Signature of AppIlcMt)
J{1 out, detach and maU to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction (AddressX

work is compl

pi-
CjJJcu-v,

Form C

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to thp tt ■ xi_which the water has actually been applied to tho irf+l f^Smeer that permittee is ready to make final *Certificate of Water Right wlU be issued based on the7xten®t of"fh ^erms of the permit plmittee°Uand survey which will be made in response to ?L'fmnfofthL ForTa dete^rmlned bX
NOTE; In the case of an irrigation permit this Form ri », i.i

Cf scribed in the nerroif li?. C Shouid
li•sj- jil

UJ
until ail-a man to the State

*■ 22 ? w« g § , . NOTICE OF C^LEIE AP^ICATION OF WATEB ^rolicaticn No. .«8.0&?..... 5,
TO A BENEFICIAL USE

otog,#oprlate the piiSlic wafer, of the .late of Oregon, completoly apph
acoordanee with fte tenn. of .id pertei, on the ofSZZPZ " "

r

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I
unto se

(Signature of Applicant)

^ this .....V?\.... day of ^Tm

L
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BENTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

3f^ to Certify, That WAYNE & EUNICE EDNICOTT

of 38739, FTowerdale Rd,, Springfield , State of Oregon, 97477 , has made
'  ■ proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

Willamette River

a tributary of Columbia River
irrigation of 134.1 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 35789 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
March 9, 1971
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed '
1.58 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW% NE%, as projected within Hogue DLC 77,
SEk NE%, Section 13, T. 12 S., R. 5 W., W. M., No.-1-675 feet North and 1950
feet West', No. 2-190 feet North and 1240 feet West, both from the Eh Corner,
Section 13 ' 1

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year.

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right

is appurtenant, is as follows:
Pump Station No. 1
35.2 acres NW% NE%
15.2 acres SW% NE%
11.0 acres NE% NW%
7.4 acres SE^, NW^s T. 12 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

All as projected within Hogue DLC 77
Section 13

T. 12 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

Pump Station No. 2
34.2 acres NEJs NE^a
31.1 acres SE^a ..NE%

Section 13
12 S., R. 5 W., W.

J'' , ' The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
/of use herein described, and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies

■' established by the Water Policy Review Board. _ ■
v V.:/i' ; . WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. August 10, 1978

■■

' ' 'Recorded irt State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume' 38 . ■■i.'i.Tiaoe :-':;46117,.
-  ■ -

Water Resources D

mirvm
V -:

irector
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BENTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

M to Certify, That WAYNE & EUNICE EDNICOTT

of 38739, Flowerdale Rd., Springfield , State of Oregon, 97477 , has made
■ proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Willamette River

a tributary of Columbia River
irrigation of 134.1 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 35789 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
March 9, 1971 .
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed '
1.68 cubic feet per second -

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW% NE%, as projected Within Hogue DLC 77,
SE?3 NEJj, Section 13, T. 12 S., R. 5 W., W. M., No. 1-675 feet North and 1950
feet Westj No. 2-190 feet North and 1240 feet West, both from the Eh Corner,
Section 13 ' J

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited '
to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year.

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right

is appurtenant, is as follows:
Pump Station Mo. 2
34.2 acres NE% NE^s

Pump Station No. 1
35.2 acres NW?s NE%
15.2 acres SW% NE^s
11.0 acres NE^ NW%
7.4 acres SE% NWls

All as projected within Hogue DLC 77
Section 13

T. 12 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

T.

31.1 acres SE%,.NE3s
Section 13'

12 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein descHbed. and .is subject to the existing minimum flow policies,
established by the Water Pol icy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. August 10, 1978

Water Resources Director

■Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume' 38
'  aisiitiissiaaisaii^^

a;46117-vr



\

T.12S,R.5W.WM.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. ..4.8.Q.29. Permit No. .5.5.789.
IN NAME OF

WAYNE...a..E.U.Wl.C.E...£NDl.C.Q.I..T.

Surveyed .0.C.T....4.. I9.7..6., by .C,.R...K.!.N.G

DAJ- ZLL- nwt



T.12S.,R.5W.W.M.

IZ40

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .4.8.Q.29. Permit No. .3.5789.
IN NAME OF

WAYME...a..E.UNl.C.E....ENDlC.Q.I..T..

Surveyed .0.C.T....4.. 19.7.-8., by .C..R...K.1.MG...

DFJ~ZUjl2£.



T.12S.,R.5W.W.M.

IZ40

HO(JUE

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. ..48029. Permit No. ..357.8.9.
IN NAME OF

WAYN.E...a..E.U.Wl.C.E...ENDlC..O..I..T.

Surveyed .0.C.T....4.. I9.7..6.. by .C..R...K.I.N.6

DFJ- ILL- ?(,



\

T.12S.,R.5W.W.M.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .48_0.29_ Permit No. .3.5.789.
IN NAME OF

W4YNE...a..E.UJMl.C.E....ENDlC..Q.T.-.T......

Surveyed .0.C.T....4.. 19.7..6., by .C.Ji...K.i.N.G

DFJ~ ZLL- 7i



T.I2S.,R.5W.W.M.
RECEIVED

JUL6 1978
WATER RESOURCES Oin

SALEM. OREGON

/Z40

HOGUE

d4€

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .48029. Permit No. ..35.7.8.9.
IN NAME OF

WAY.N.E...a..E.U.Wl.C.E....ENDlC..Q.I..T......

Surveyed .0.C.T....4.. I9.7..6., by .C..R...K.I.N.Q

r

r)F.I- ILL- ?£.
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Abstract of Permit No. 35789

Application No. ^802f Certificate No.

Name

Address

Source of water supply

Use

Point of diversion

^'ayne Endicott & Itinlee Endieott
Route 2, -^trpta fLou^ee^Oft-cg^ pe,.
Springfield, Oregon 2^13^ -

i

l^tltaaaette River Co/um^f ^

Irrigation O-p /
-4Aa-

gr-&r2^*-1g. { Putap St. #2 ■ m7-V St-4L
botb from the fefieotHei' of See. 13, being *nitt>in *-

Number of acres
174»#

SWk NE^ f SEi HE%, of Sec. 13, T,12 S,, R.3 W., W.M.,
Lit-^MH^eeen^ of Renton

^n/ /« Oi c 77
D5SCJRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

i»/j - -475^'^f /9S<7'H/
LtJrAXlliif VflS. l!i tjr UOJCi

Twp.

JiM-

12s

Range

-51^

5W 13

NEM
j Z

NW14
NE'i NWV4 SW'A SE'/4

i)i7L
7^-,
\

-miiv

phtjp 2

c^a/\M

22^4

^

/> d>

- ygflW f J2 40'/J
SWi

NEV4 NW1/4 SWV4 SEV4

A

ISJL

/API
M0'.

TlA
m/T6Tp»^ hf/nt A/ocPe. 1>L.C 77

Sc^C n

i7's-^f

/i

NEV4 NWV4 SWV4 SEV

M..
-^4

cxr .Te&EM/?
NEV4 NW1/4 SW',i SE'i

JA

4.Z

alA

^  March 9, Wl

~'te'7®e»'f.e. /•(c'S c.P-S,

Priority date

Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction _Jflo®sh 30f ''''i973

Time limit to complete construction 10*» l"73 extended to

Time limit to completely apply water IG«1'"74 extended to

extended to

extended to

Remarks: Thi« appropriation shall he limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second or
its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of
not to e3n:eed 2^ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year, ami sTis'l Ir he subject to such reasoaahle rotation system as say he

. iu^es^ ̂  the proper state officer.

1/
li
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378-3066

July 14, 1977
43029

55584

Wa3nie and Eunice Endicott
30739 Flowerdale Drive
Springfield, Oregon 97477

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Endicott:

We have received your map, fees of $81.00, and your application
for a permit to use 1.78 cubic feet per second of water from
Willamette River for irrigation of 176.6 acres. For reference,
your application is numbered 55584.

Permit No. 35789 was issued to you and allows for the use of not
to exceed 1.73 cubic feet per second of water from Willamette
River for irrigation of 176.6 acres. The final proof survey
regarding the lands irrigated under this permit was made October
4, 1976 by a representative of this office.

Our engineer found 134.1 acres to be irrigated and we are proposing
to issue a certificate in evidence of the right perfected under the
permit.

Since the intent of your application number 55584 is to obtain a
ipermit to use stored water from Willamette Basin project reservoirs
on the same land as a supplemental supply, your new application must
be amended to reflect the project you intend to carry out.

I have prepared a new application based upon the final proof survey.
If you agree, the application should be signed in the spaces provided
and returned to this office along with your original application and
the copy of the final proof survey map.

Before a permit can be issued it will be necessary that we have a
copy of the contract between yourself and the Bureau of Reclamation
for the use of the stored water. The contract and your application
must be in agreenant.

If you have already made application for a contract with the Bureau
of Reclamation, you may wish to provide them with a copy of the new
application for permit so the contract could be amended. If the con
tract has already been issued, it would be satisfactory, however, the
contract would be for lands not covered by the application, and should
be amended at a later date.



Wayne & Eunice Endicott
Page 2
July 14, 1977

I an returning the original application along with the new form.
Your application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority
date it must be received in this office on or before September 12,
1977.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Gamer

Water Rights Engineer

VRGtcjw
Enclosures

cc; Bureau of Reclamation
Attn. Graig Phillips
1775 32nd Place N.E,
Salem, OR



I

STATE I

ENGINEER i
j

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

n 78 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

October 23» 1974

Application No.
Wayne and Eunice Endicott 48029
10702 Plowerdale, Dr.
Springfield, OR 97477

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Endicott:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice
to the effect that complete application of water has
been made under permit No. 35789.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the
general practice of this office, a survey will be made
at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and cer
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will
be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long
as you continue to use the water.

Uery trip^ yours

CHRIS L. LJHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128



48029
GR-2727
GR-2732

April 19, 1971

iftayne and Lunice i-ndicott ,
Kt, 2, Rox 59
Springfield, Oregon 97477

Gear Sirnand Madam:

This will acknowledge the two affidavits of abandonment.

Your application number 48029 is now in satisfactory form

for approval by issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours.

WAYNM J. OVEKCASH

Assistant

iWO:reo

^l;_



STATE

ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

May 3, 1972

Wayne and Eunice Endlcott
Route 2, Box 59
Springfield, Oregon 97477 48029

.  Dear Sir and Madam:

This uiill acknouiledge the notice of completion
of construction under the teims of permit No. 35789,

Under the provisions of the peimiit, the time
limit for completion of the appropriation by accom
plishing the authorized beneficial use of water to the
full extent intended will expire October 1, 1974. (In
the case of irrigation, completion of the appropriation
means at least one beneficial irrigation of all the land
to be irrigated under the subject permit.)

Very truly^ytrurs, ^

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engineer

Form 119
si



Wayne and Eunice Endicott

Route 2, Box 59
Springfield, Oregon 97^77

April 11, 1972

48029

48029, permit No, 55789 with map.



48029

July 19, 1971

>»ayne and Eunice Endicott
kt. 2, Eox 59
Ei^ringfield, Oregon 97477

Dear Oir and Kadam:

Thia vd-U acknowledge the return of your amended applica

tion and map.

Your application nuir.ber 48029 is now in satisfactory fonn

for approval by issuance of a perii.it .

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERGASH
Assistant

WJG:reo



RlCiiiin
JUL121971®^

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON 10 July 1971

State Engineer
1178 Cheineketa St. H.E,
Salem, Oregon 97310
Attention: Lariy ¥, Jebousek

Dear Mr. Jebousek;

Thank you for your letter of 11 June 1971 (file no. 1^8029) regarding the
relocation of our diversion pointj hnd your kind efforts in our behalf.

Enclosed please find the map and application vdth the necessary corrections.
The new location is south of the original and indicated on the map by a double
asterisk.

Again, thank you for your help in getting this application approved.

Sincerely, ^

Wayne and Eunice Endicott

/

"a-

ji "
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-  ■ I it"
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10 ̂ ly 1971

State Eaglneey
1178 Chaneketa St» S,£,
Saleiii, Oregon 97310
Attmtians Larry W. Jebousek

Dear llr, Jebousek t

Tlmnk you for your letter of 11 June 1971 (file no. 1^8029) regarding the
relocation of our diversion point, and your kind efforts in our behalf.

Fnclosed please find the raap and application >rilth the necessary correctional
The iffiw location is south of the original ond indicated on the rnap by a double
asterisk.

Again, thaiik you for yovir help in getting tiiis application af^roved.

Sincerely,

/;/

Wayne and Eunice Badicott



EH
71971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

air^ «

/y^' ̂ A.

^W
5 AND
STAND

OREGON RYEGRASS GROWERS SEED COMMtSSION

SUITE ONE, RIVERGROVE BUILDING / 21 1 1 FRONT ST. N.
SALEM, OREGON 97303 Dept. S
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TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

CHRiS L WHEELER

State Engineer

STATE

ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

DECEIVin
JUN 71971 ̂

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

File No. 4SO29
GR-2727
GR-2732

April 19, 1971

Wayne and iiunice Endicott
Et. 2, Box 59
Gpringfield, Oregon 97477

Dear Sirnand Madam:

This vrill acknowledge the two affidavits of abandonment.

Yoxir application number 48029 is now in satisfactory form

for approval by issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH

Assistant

WJO:reo
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TOM McCALL

GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engineer

STATE

ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

||ECEIVli%
APR 61971 ̂

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM.. OREGON

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. SALEM, OREGON 97310 Phone 378-3739

File No. 48029

March 22, 1971

Wayne & Eunice Endicott
Rt. 2, Box 59
Springfield, Oregon 97477

Dear Sir and Madam:

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to

appropriate I.78 cubic feet per second from the Willamette River for
the irrigation of I76.6 acres, a map, and the fee of ̂ 5^.55 for which
our receipt No. 22886 is enclosed. This application has been filed
and niimbered 48029.

Also acknowledged is receipt of affidavit of abandonment to
clear our records of ground i-rater registration claim No. GR-2728, GR-2731»
and certificate No. 526IO.

Small areas of land claimed as irrigated \ander ground water
registration claims No. GR-2727 and GR-2732 are included in the land
described in Item No. 8 on application Wo. 48029. Assuming that all
of the land described in the new application is to receive primary
irrigation from the river, the enclosed affidavits of abandonment should
also be completed to clear our records of this duplication.

Application No. 48029 will be in satisfactory form when the
affidavits are returned to this office.

Very trifly

LWJ:klc

Enclosures



48029

.■arch 22, 1971

Wayne k Eunice ndicott
at. 2, box S?9
t.-prinefield, Oregon 97^77

Dear Oir and Kadaiai

T)iis will acknowledge yonr application for a permit to
appropriate 1.78 cubic feet per second fro-.u the Willaiaatte T'iiver for
t e irrig-tiop. of 176.9 acres, a map, and the fee of for which
our receipt ha. 22886 is enclosed. This application has been filed
and numbered '*8029.

Also acknowledged is receip-t of affidavit of a-j .ndosuaent to
cle;r our records of ground water registration claim No. GH-272b, Gk-2751,
and certificate No. 3'^olO. , -

dmall areas of land clni-': d as irrigated under grount; water
registration claims No. G:'.-2727 and Gi'.-27.52 included in the land
descrir-ei in Item No. 6 (jn applic tion i;. • '?bOa'9. .'.s-Uiiing thijt all
of the land described in the navj application is to receive primary
irrig tion from the river, the enclosed affidavits of abandonment should
also be completed to clear our records of this duplication.

Application No. 48029 will be in aatisfactory fora when the
affidavits are returned to this office.

Very tinily youi>s.

Larry V.', Jebousek
■■•■ssistant

LNJ:klc
.nclosurea



STATE

ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

||£CEIVEn
MAR 9 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEAA, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

TOM McCALL

GOVERNOR

CHRIS L WHEELER

State Engineer

File No.GR—2728
GR-2751
G-1646

March 3» 1971

Wayne Endicott

Rt. 2, Box 59
Springfield, Oregon 97^77

Dear Mr. Endicott;

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to
appropriate I.78 cubic feet per second from the Willamette River for
the irrigation of I76.6 acres and a map. This application cannot be
filed because the required fee of was not submitted.

Enclosed are the affidavits of abandonment requested by you

which will clear oxir records of ground water registration claims No.
GR-2728, GR-2751 certificate No. 3261O,

The coordinate distances to the diversion points as described
in Item No. 4 on the application should be designated on the map. Item
No. 4 on the application must be further completed to designate the
quarter-quarter section in which each diversion is located.

I am returning your application and map for completion.

Very truly yotirs,.

Larry^. Jebq
Assistant

LWJ:klc
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June 11, 1971

Wayne & Eunice Endicott

Rt. 2, Box 59
Springfield, Oregon 97^77

Dear Sir and fladam:

This will acknowledge your letter of June 4, I971, indicating
that the diversion point as described in your application No. 48029 must
be moved to the south.

The permit has not yet been issued approving your application.
Therefore, the map and Item No. 4 on the application can be amended to
correctly describe the diversion point.

I am returning ypur application and map for correction,
endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, it must be
returned to this office on or before Axagust 11, 1971.

Very truly yours.

L/ulKY VI. JEBOUSEK

Assistant

L'w J s klh
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APPIDAVIT

STATE OP OREGON )
) ss

County of Benton )

I, Wayne Endicott, being first duly sworn, depose and

say that I am the owner of a certificate of registration recorded at

Page 2580, Volume 11, Ground Water Registration Records, claiming

a right to the use of I7.O gallons of water per minute from a well

located South 28® 26' West 1010.5 feet to the S^, Section 12 being

within the SW-^ SE^, Section 12, Township 12 South, Range 5 West, W.M.,

for the irrigation of 2.0 acres in the NE-^, Section 15, Township

12 South, Range 5 West, W.M. and the lands claimed to be irrigated in

said registration statement; that I have abandoned said claim and request

the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS I'JHEREOP, I have hereunto set ray hand this _______

day of , 1971 •

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

, 1971.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires

•'v.
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss

County of Benton )

I, Wajme Endicott, being first duly sworn, depose and say

that I am the owner of a certificate of registration recorded at Page

2585, Volume 11, Ground Water Registration Records, claiming a right

to the use of 58.0 gallons of water per minute from a well located

South 28° 20' East 1335 feet to the Southeast comer. Section 12 being

within the SE-^ SE-^, Section 12, Township 12 South, Range 5 West, W.M.,

for the irrigation of 3*5 acres in the NE-^ NE'^, Section I3, Township

12 South, Range 5 West, W.M. and the lands claimed to be irrigated in

said registration statement; that I have abandoned said claim and

request the same be canceled.

IN VJITNESS l/IHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of , 1971.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

, 1971.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires
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